#### 2010-008033 Klamath County, Oregon

		١				I																		
.,	 ~	٠.	=;	~;	7	ā	~7	٠,	٠.	.,	ī,	 	v	Ň	-,	Ñ	7	٠,	•					



After recording return to: William August Street PO Box 197 Malibu, CA 90265

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:
William August Street
Same As Above

File No.: 7021-1571344 (ALF) Date: May 12, 2010

77712 D7710E 1	00000,0020,0000000000000									
	07/01/2010 03:21:22 PM	Fee: \$57.0								
<del>-</del>										

## 1st 1571344

#### STATUTORY BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS SPACE I

Michelle Street and William August Street , Grantor, conveys to William August Street, Trustee of the William August Street Trust, dated November 10, 2009, Grantee, the following described real property:

**LEGAL DESCRIPTION:** Real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

LOT 35, TRACT 1344, 7TH ADDITION TO NORTH HILLS - PHASE 1, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY OREGON.

The true consideration for this conveyance is **\$to convey title only**. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)

APN: R885333

Bargain and Sale Deed - continued File No.: 7021-1571344 (ALF) Date: 05/12/2010

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009.

Dated this day of	lay	, 20 <u>_/<i>0</i></u> .	
MEDI	•		
Michelle Street	<del>.</del>		
William August Street			
STATE OF	) )ss.		
County of	) )		
This instrument was acknowledged befor by			
	Sæ	Attachet	FOR NOTAY
	Notary Publ	lic for	
	My commis	sion expires:	

### California All-Purpose Acknowledgement

State of California County of Ventura SS.
On May 13, 20 10 before me, LAURA CHAVIRA, notary public, personally appeared:
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Notary Public in and for the  State of California County State of California County of Ventura  Ventura County My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2010  Notary Public in and for the State of California County of Ventura My Commission Expires: October 15, 2010
Further Description of Attached Description
Further Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Statutory Bargain and Sale Depo
Document Date: 5-18-10 Number of pages: 3 w

File No.: **7021-1571344 (ALF)**Date: **05/12/2010** 

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009.

Dated this $\frac{29}{\text{day of }} \text{ day of } \frac{\text{JUNE}}{\text{JUNE}}$ , 20 10.
Michelle Street
Williaget Sto
William August Street
STATE OF (augoria)  County of (augoria)  State OF (augoria)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 29th day of 000, 20/0 by william aust. Street.
Notary Public for Ventura, CA My commission expires:  TERI LEE PALENCIA Commission # 1785925

Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My/Comm. Expires Jan 11, 2012

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California  County of <u>Ventura</u> On <u>6-29-10</u> before me, <u>on the personally appeared</u>	eri Cel Ma Centra Motay Molic  Here Instert Name and Title of the Officer  Name(s) of Signer(s)
TERI LEE PALENCIA Commission # 1785925 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Jan 11, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official real
Place Nolary Seal Above	SignatureSignature on Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law it	TONAL  may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eatlachment of this forth to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	totory Baragent Salahou
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Avel, P.O. Box 2402 - Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • Www. National Notary or Them #5907 Reorder Call Toll-Free 1-800-875-6827